Publishing’s behalf, including finance, legal, insurance, information technology and human resources services.
The historical combined financial statements include allocations to Tribune Publishing from Tribune for these
corporate functions. Tribune Publishing’s management believes that the bases used for the allocations are

58

reasonable and reflect the portion of the costs attributed to Tribune Publishing’s operations while operating as a
business of Tribune; however, these costs may not be representative of the future costs that Tribune Publishing
will incur as an independent, publicly-traded company.

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with
the historical combined financial statements for Tribune Publishing and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in this information statement.

59

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended Dec. 29, 2013

(In thousands, except share
and

per share amounts) Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Advertising ..... $ 1,052,877 $ — $ 1,052,877
Circulation ..... 428,615 — 428,615
Other ..... 313,615 — 313,615

Total operating revenues . . 1,795,107 — 1,795,107

Operating Expenses
Cost of sales (exclusive of

items shown below) . . . . 1,010,078 29,229 (a)(b) 1,039,307
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 590,069 (13,077)(a)(b) 576,992
(c)(d)
(g)

Depreciation ..... 21,851 12,474 (a)(g) 34,325
Amortization ..... 6,580 — 6,580

Total operating expenses . . 1,628,578 28,626 1,657,204

Operating Profit ..... 166,529 (28,626) 137,903
Loss on equity investments,

net ..... (1,187) — (1,187)
Interest income (expense),

net ..... 14 (21,719)(e) (21,705)
Reorganization items, net . . . . (270) — (270)

Income Before Income
Taxes ..... 165,086 (50,345) 114,741

Income tax expense ..... 70,992 (24,093) (f) 46,899

Net Income ..... $ 94,094 $ (26,252) $ 67,842

Earnings per share:
Basic ..... N/A $ 2.67 (j)
Diluted ..... N/A $ 2.67 (j)

Weighted-Average Shares
Outstanding:

Basic ..... N/A 25,381,743 (k)
Diluted ..... N/A 25,381,743 (k)

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

60

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended Mar. 30, 2014

(In thousands, except share and
per share amounts) Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Advertising ..... $ 233,035 $ — $ 233,035
Circulation ..... 107,307 — 107,307
Other ..... 76,180 — 76,180

Total operating revenues ..... 416,522 — 416,522

Operating Expenses
Cost of sales (exclusive of items

shown below) ..... 247,523 3,055 (b) 250,578
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 143,882 (8,527)(b)(c) 135,355
(d)(g)

Depreciation ..... 2,740 4,781 (g) 7,521
Amortization ..... 1,606 — 1,606

Total operating expenses ..... 395,751 (691) 395,060

Operating Profit ..... 20,771 691 21,462
Loss on equity investments, net . . . (335) — (335)
Interest expense, net ..... (2) (5,268)(e) (5,270)
Reorganization items, net ..... (9) — (9)

Income Before Income Taxes . . . . 20,425 (4,577) 15,848
Income tax expense ..... 8,653 (2,301) (f) 6,352

Net Income ..... $ 11,772 $ (2,276) $ 9,496

Earnings per share:
Basic ..... $ 0.37 (j)
Diluted ..... $ 0.37 (j)

Weighted-Average Shares
Outstanding:

Basic ..... 25,413,029 (k)
Diluted ..... 25,413,029 (k)

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

61

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of Mar. 30, 2014

(In thousands) Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets

Cash ..... $ 8,540 $ 36,830 (h) $ 45,370
Restricted cash and cash equivalents ..... — 25,000 (i) 25,000
Accounts receivable ..... 207,748 — 207,748
Inventories ..... 14,630 — 14,630
Deferred income taxes ..... 34,402 238 (l) 34,640
Prepaid expenses and other ..... 14,758 5,207 (g) 19,965

Total current assets ..... 280,078 67,275 347,353

Properties
Machinery, equipment and furniture ..... 67,692 94,221 (g) 161,913
Buildings and leasehold improvements ..... 4,256 — 4,256

71,948 94,221 166,169
Accumulated depreciation ..... (18,732) (23,013)(g) (41,745)

53,216 71,208 124,424
Land ..... — — —
Construction in progress ..... 13,236 25,013 (g) 38,249

Net properties ..... 66,452 96,221 162,673

Other Assets
Goodwill ..... 16,064 — 16,064
Intangible assets, net ..... 59,210 — 59,210
Investments ..... 3,465 — 3,465
Deferred income taxes ..... 37,216 (22,992)(l) 14,224
Other ..... 1,660 9,670 (h) 11,330

Total other assets ..... 117,615 (13,322) 104,293

Total assets ..... $ 464,145 $ 150,174 $ 614,319

Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts payable ..... $ 37,287 $ 5,629 (g) $ 42,916
Debt due within one year ..... — 12,680 (h) 12,680
Employee compensation and benefits ..... 91,062 3,435 (g) 94,497
Deferred revenue ..... 73,436 — 73,436
Other ..... 21,661 — 21,661

Total current liabilities ..... 223,446 21,744 245,190

Non-Current Liabilities
Deferred revenue ..... 9,337 — 9,337
Postretirement medical, life and other benefits . . . 44,479 — 44,479
Long-term debt ..... — 333,820 (h) 333,820
Other obligations ..... 5,951 — 5,951

Total non-current liabilities ..... 59,767 333,820 393,587

Equity
Common stock ..... — 254 (j) 254
Retained deficit ..... — (24,712) (j) (24,712)
Net parent investment ..... 180,932 (180,932)(h)(j) —

Total Equity (Deficit) ..... 180,932 (205,390) (24,458)

Total liabilities and equity (deficit) ..... $ 464,145 $ 150,174 $ 614,319

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

62

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For further information regarding the historical combined financial statements of Tribune Publishing,
refer to the audited and unaudited combined financial statements and the notes thereto included in this
information statement. The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended Dec. 29,
2013 and the three months ended Mar. 30, 2014 and the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of
Mar. 30, 2014 include adjustments related to the following: